# CH \$65.00.00 7896

Assignment ID: TMI85366

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

SEQUENCE: 3

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terry Wheatley		03/07/2024	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CTD Collective LLC
Street Address:	2140 S. DuPont Highway
City:	Camden
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19934
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589200	PURPLE COWBOY
Registration Number:	4317635	WINE SISTERHOOD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7073407239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1500 First Street, Ste 200
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHET1-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES GERIEN
SIGNATURE:	JAMES GERIEN
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Wheatley Terry and CTD Collective LLC - Trademark Assignment(2547337.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0141

900839526

RECORDED: 03/11/2024

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, TERRY WHEATLEY, an individual, with an address of 5061 Mountain View Road, Hughson, California 95326 ("<u>Assignor</u>") owns the following marks in the United States which are registered in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PURPLE COWBOY	3,589,200	March 10, 2009
WINE SISTERHOOD	4,317,635	April 9, 2013

Whereas, CTD COLLECTIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal business address of 2140 S. DuPont Highway, Camden, Delaware 19934 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U. S. marks and the U. S. registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the U. S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the U. S. and the above identified U. S. registration thereof.

Dated:	3/7/2024	TERRY WHEATLEY
		Docusigned by:  timy Wheatley  8993620BFEDF484

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0142